7?/‘2/' Slate ' 1275 | 1315 40
: Send 1315 |18335 20
Slate & Lime 1335 | 1408 73
Ges Send .. 1408 | 1459 51 Show of gas 1435 ‘Eo 1440
Slate 1459 | 1500 41 Steel Line
Lime 1500 | 1520 20
Sand 1620 {1530 -39
Lime 1530 | 1550 20
Salt Sand  luatee 1550 | 1590 40 Water at 1565.1% bbleper hr.
Slate 1590 | 1675 86 | Stesl Line
Lime 1675 1700 25
_ Slate 1700 | 1740 40
Lime 1740 | 1760 20
2nd.Salt Send 1760 (1810 .| 80 e
Slate P T ST T T SR
3rd.Salt Sand 1830 | 1870 40
Slate 18 70 | 1917 47
Lime 1917 | 1930 13 :
Slate : 1930 | 1955 25 872070 . B8
Big Lime 1955 | 2015 60 Stsel lihe at 2525
: Big Injun Sand /-~ 2015 | 2255 240 Gas at 2118 to 2119.2122 to 2123
L p .Slate & Shells 22565 | 2353 . 98 Test 32/10 water in 2" opening.
Lime : 2353 2375 22 177390 cu fte.orifice teste.
Slete & Shells 2375 | 2600 25
e i 2600 | 2650 50
Slate 2650 | 2734 84
Fifty Foot Send 2734 | 2750 16
—Slote & Shells - | 2750 12800 59 Steel Line at 2830
Thirty Foot .- 2809 | 2885 76 Gas at 2830.Test 15/10 water in 2"
Slate 2885 2506 21 Hole reduced at 2907
Gordon Sand 29086 2950 44 0il 2950 t0O 2956¢Steel line meeas,
Fourth Sand /¢ 2083 | 2988 5
Slate 2988 | 3030 42
Lime,Gritty 3080 | 3087 7
Slete 3087 | 3105 18
Total Depth 3105 Steel Line run,
09/29/2023

Examined above infor; ion aquﬁmgnts and found to be correct by Examine‘W

_________ -_;%_./_é.- oo _-. .. -Cputractor eciieoatiih B K o S CAonT Superintendent of Co.

N OTE_ghlefab(()i‘;fn blank must be filled out carefully by the contractor, with a complete and accurate record of the Well, and accompany, when presented for payment of the
ill for drilling.

All formations and known sands must be given by their proper name, with steel line measurements, and under the head of ““Remarks’ must be recorded in what sand and at
what depth Oil, Gas or Water was found, the quantity of same, the quality of the sand, and thickness of pay.

Make no memoranda of boiler and engine if owned by contractor.

e N s et




FORM 109 1M 12-33 PADS 25 43295
oA ) ~

... lnion.Gasoline--&-0il

Wit= 127

R E Cormpany ®
Division.... %
Record of Well No. 778 Sarah A}-)?;;‘rr_l‘citttchfield Farm 53  Acres
Hundred Field Church Towasbip.. Wetzel County Weve State
Rig Commenced June 18 1936 |, Completed June 24 19 36
Drilling Commenced ~ June 29 19 26 , Completed August,31 19 36
Cost per Foot Contractor 0,1 ,Fox Address Cameron,W.ve
Drillers’ Names Freank Smith, Wm.Greay,
BOILER ENGINE RIG
L No. Name of Maker H P No. Name of Maker New od Height Name of Boiler
CONDUCTOR AND CASING USED IN DRILLING
Conductor 13 inch 10 in;:h e 8}2 inch : 654 inch 6% i;ch = Z ._5;6 inch 53¢ inch 5 inch 4 inch g =
5516 253110" 121519" 1973110%
CONDUCTOR AND CASING LEFT IN WELL
Conductor 13 inch 10 inch 814 inch 654 inch 64 inch 554 inch 53¢ inch 5 inch 4 inch 3 inch
161 253110" 121319"|1973110"
OII‘_ WELL GAS WELL
When Shot Size of Torepdo | o Dav's Tubing Rods Tanks Size of Packer | Depth Set | Packedwith | '%Mi"M e | Rock Pressure
Initial Open Flow Production Cubic Feet Per 24 Hours Shut in Pressure Cubic Feet Per 24 Hours
FORMATION Top Bottom Thickness REMARKS
Clay 0 14 14
Gravel 14 50 26
Lime & Slate 50 406 350 A58 7 =70
Sand 400 420 20 Bluff
CORL: 420- 425 - 5 WeBeGoCogrl
Lime 425 480 25
Slate 450 515 65 Soft
Lime 515 665 150 Heard
Coal ————— 665 670 5 Mapletovn Coal.Soft
Slate 670 700 30
? ~ time 700 770 70 Herd
Slate 770 778
Peh,Cogl —— 778 785 SofteSteel line run at 783.
Lime & Slate 785 840 55
Red Rock 840 850 10
Slate 850 900 50 Sof't
Lime 900 930 30 Broken up
Slate SSRGS 7. VS V7.V T i
Lime 940 965 25
Red Rock 965 975 10
Lime 975 1000 25
Red Rock 1000 1010 10
Slate 1010 1030 20
Lime 1080 (1085 5 09/29/2023
Slate 1035  [L045 10 :
Red Rock 1045 1060 15
Lime & Slate 1060 1162 102
Little Dunkard 1162, 1187 25
Slate — 1187 [1235 a8 | AR)3F =84 " -
Red Rock 1235 1240 5
Slete light 1240 |1264 14
Rieo Dirnkerd 1 2R84 1978 11
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UNION GASOLINE & OIL CORP.

35
i

Company

209.Riley Lew Bldge.,. Wheeling, W. Va. Address

OIL OR GAS WELL

0il

/RO

COMPLETION DATA SHEET
No. 2

weL No. 2 = 776 Fanu_Sarah A, Saritehtield . FORMATION RECORD
Name Color Character o?i%v(:::r Top Bottom Thickness gg;:‘lln Remarks
Cley 0 1 VI
Grave}, Lime,|Slate 1 Loo 386
Bluff Sand : Loo L20 20
W.B.G. Coal L20 L2s 5
Lime, Slate &| Lime L25 665 2Lo
Mapletown Coall 665 670 5
Slate, Lime, Slate 670 778 108 :
Pittsburgh Corl 778 785 7 ISteel line run 783!
Lime & Slate 785 8L0 55
Red Rock 8L0 850 10
Slete & Lime 850 965 115
Red Rock 965 975 10
Lime 975 1000 25
Red Rock 1000 1010 10
Slate, Lime, [Slate 1010 1045 35
Red Rock 1045 1060 15
Lime & Slate 1060 1162 102
Little Dunkand 1162 1187 25
Slate 1187 126l 67
Big Dunkard 126l 1275 11
Slete, Sand, [Lime 1275 11,08 133%
Gas Sand 14,08 1,59 51 |[Show df gas 1L35-1L40
Slate, Lime, |Sand, Limﬂ 1,59 1550 91
Salt Sand 1550 1590 ° Lo |Water |at 1565, 1%
Slate & Lime 1590 1760 170 bbls, per hr.
‘Second Salt $and 1760 1810 50
Slate = blac% 1810 1830 20
Third Salt Sand 1830 1870 Lo
Slate, Lime,|Slate 1870 1955 85
Big Lime 1955 2015 60 | Steel|Line at 2025
Big Injun Sahd 2015 2255 2,0 | Gas 2118-2119 & at
Lime, Slate ?nd Shells 2255 2734 k79 2122.2135
50 Foot Sand 273k 2750 16
Slate & Shellls 2750 2809 59 | Steel|line at 2830
30 Foot Sand 2809 2885 76 | Gas at 2830
Slate 2885 2906 21
Gordon Sand 2906 2950 Ll | 0i1 29502956 S.L.
Fourth Sand 2983 2088 5
Slate & Lime| 2988 3105 117
Totael depth 3105
shot

Well was not shot at feet; well was shot at. feet.

Salt salt

Fresh water at. feet; fresh water at feet.

producing
‘Well was hole.
P F A, UNION GASOLINE & OIL CORPORATION,

September 10th, 1936
Date

Approved W

N0TE(€§§&2§5#W57 ' : s“HBQ#eund
s mations must be noted as indicated above and all key-rocks and oil and gas sands must be ’
Q ir proper geological names in the district as well as any local names commonly used fn the district for s:eh s;‘alt:.nd -

D .
o L




Rle bg)
o B S
ol yer




g 4 Bl 5

+» Formation Color mﬁ £t Top Bottom 3"*2’::' g::nu‘; Remarks
THICKNESS -
Lime 20 -~ 1530 1550 ;
Salt Sand - - %0 - 1550 1590 Water at 1565 13 bblsd per hr.
Slate 85 ~"1590 1675 Steel line
Lime 25 1675 1700 :
Slate 4o 1700 1740
Lime 20 1740 1760
2nd Salt Sand 50 1760 1810
Slate 20 1810 - 1830
3rd Salt Sand 4o 1830 1870
Slate z ¢ 1870 1917
Lime 13 1917 1930
Slate 25 1930 1955
Big Lime 60 1955 2015 Steel ling at 2025
Big Injun Sand 240 2015 2255 Gas at 2118 to 2119, 4122 to 2135
Slate & Shells 98 2255 2353 test 3 2/3{0 water in 4" opening.
Lime 22 2353 235 x®x 177,399 cu. ft. oriffice test
Slate & Shells 25 2375 2600
Lime 50 2600 2650
Slate 84 2650 2734
Fifty foot sand 16 273k 2750
Slate and shells 59 2750 2809 Steel ling at 2830
Thirty foot 76 2809 2885 Gas at 2830 Test 15/1( Water in 2¥
: ; opening
date 21 2885 2906 Hole reduded at 2907
Gordon Sand Ly 2906 2950 0il 2950 Ho 2956 steel] line meas.
Fourth Sand -8 2983 2988
Slate ho 2988 3030
Lime Gritty ¢ g 3080 3087
Slate 18 3087 3105 ‘
Total Depth 3105 Last test on Gas 38/10 pater in 13"
: Opening 148,709 cu. £
09/29/2023
Date_____February 11 49 OM
APPROVED__The Preston Qil Company , Owner
By BER LoD R » 2 i

Land, %easi

Manager

(Title)

ng and Right of Way
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Quadrangle

WELL RECORD

RS

e WaE e T -

Permit No. / a O Oil or Gas WelL_______.OIL

- MRS T TR
Company__711¢ [I;r ecs)ton Oii.Bgompany Casing and Used in Left in Pack
Addnss——%%aﬂma 15219 Tubi.g Drilling Well ackers
Farm_S. Scritchfield Acres_ 23
Location (waters) e
Well No, 76 By . ® 16 Kind of Packer.
Distriet___cnurch County Wetzel 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10" 253'10" 253'10" | size of

Address___ 8Y% % 1213'9" 1213'9" 'S
Mineral rights are owned by. 6% 1973'10" | 1973"10" | Depthset
2 Address 53/16_ :

Drilling commenced__June 29, 1936 8 Parfitop— -
Drilling completed___August 31, 1936 2 Perf.bottom
Date Shot___ From_ To. Liners Used Pert. top
With Perf.bottom
Open Flow 38 /10ths Water in 4 1/ 2 Inch —
— __/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. Ft _Date
Volume 108’709 Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs.
i bbls, 1st 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT 420  FEET INCHES

(Over)

Fresh water feet. teet — 065 FEET______ INCHES_T78 FEET________ INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Formation Color - W Top Bottom ‘gnw(i::r I‘I,’:::!; Remarks
Tm:cmrbb :

Clay 1k 0 1k

Gravel 36 14 50

Lime & Slate 350 50 400

Sand 20 400 420 Bluff

Coal 5 — -420 425

Lime 25 425 450

Slate . 65 450 515

Lime 150 515 665

Coal 5 — 665 670 Mapletown Céal

Slate 30 670 TOO

Lime TO 700 TT0

Slate 8 770 778

Pgh. Coal T TT8 785 Steel Line Run at 783

“Lime & Slatfle 55 785 840 et

Red Rock 10 840 850

Slate 50 850 900

Lime 30 900 930

Slate 10 930 9L0o

Lime 25 940 965 :
Red Rock 10 965 975 :
Time 25 975 1000

Red Rock 10 1000 1010

Slate 20 1010 1030

Lime 10 1035 1045

Red Rock 15 1045 X8X 1060

Lime & Slate 102 1060 1162
-~ Little Duniard 25 1162 1187

Slate 48 1187 1225

Red Rock - 5 1235 1240 )

Slate 14 1240 1264 09/29/2023
Big Dunkard 11 1264 1275

Slate Lo 1275 1315

Sand 20 1315 1335

Slate & Line 73 1335 1408 :

Gas Sand 51 1408 1459 Show of gas| 1435 to 1h4kLp

Slate 41 1459 1500 Steel line

Lime 20 1500 1520

Sand 10 1520 1530



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

/% ~

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

/)I( .

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No WET=120P Well No.___176
coMpaNy__Preston 0il Company ADDRESS
FARM_S,., Scritchfield DISTRICT Church COUNTY__Wetzel
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST
Baling oil in preparation|of plugging. 2953 a"

Drillers’ Names—____Taylor Perry & Carl Barney

Remarks:

2-25-64 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/29/2023



Feg STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

PermitNo. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL ‘
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer_________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District, County. 84
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
3/16.
Drilling completed_______ Total depth_____
8 B B 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. Dl Perf. bottom
s Li d Perf. t
Initial openflow_—______ /10ths Water in_____ Inch ners Lge S R
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT._______ Date
; NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.

il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

"09120/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No WET-120P Well No 77‘
COMPANY____Freston Oil Ce, ADDRESS
FARM___ 8, Scritchfield DISTRICT COUNTY___Wetzel
Filling Material Used Clay, cement & Stome
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION *| RECOVERED SIZE LOST

Totat Depth 2953' .clay 29%3'-29)5Y Cement 29),5'-2935' Red clay 2935'-2779!

Stone 2779'-2769' Cement 2769'-2759' Was previousley pluggdd back from 3105'- !

Tayler Perry & Ca#l Burmey ™ _~cVED =

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

3‘3“h I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE

=DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/29/2023
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~ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of.
District County 8Y4
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
' ‘ 53/16 ‘ -
Drilling completed_______ Total depth
. g © P 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom
i d 2
Initial open flow—________ /10ths Water in_____Inch Eiiess Hiee FEEL, 50D
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
: NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE
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PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:
WORK ORDER ARRANGED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES:

Total depth 3105¢

Fill with red clay from 3105' to 2963' - 20' above the Fourth Sand.

Wood pdug 2963' = 2960

Cement : 2960' - 2950' - Sealing oil in Fourth Sand.
Continue to fill with red cley to 2789' - 20' above the Thirty-Foot Sande
Wood plug 2789 - 2786

Cement : 2786' = 2776' - sealing the Thirty-Footh Sand.

Test for gase.

SET A PERMANENT BRIBGE AT 2353! - in solid formation (lime formation)
1 sack of cement on top of bridge ‘

Fill with red clay from ° 2353 - 1995' - 20' above the Big Injun Sande.
Wiood plug 1995' = 1992t
Cement 1992 - 1982% - sealing hole above the Big Injun Sand.

LIFT THE 6-5/8" casing to 1500

Fill with red cley from 1982' to 1520' - 20' above the Salt Sands.
Wood plug 1520 - 1517'
Cement 1617 - 1507' sealing the Salt Sands.

PULL BALANCE OF 6-5/8" casinge

Continue to £ill with red clay to 1388' - 20' above the Gas Sand.

Wood plug 1388' - 1385! :

Cement : 1385 - 1375' sealing hole above the Gas Sand.

SET A PERMANENT BRIDGE AT 1224' - 10' below the 8-1/4" casing.

1 sack of cement on top of bridge (PULL 8-1/4" casing)

Fill with red eclay from 1224' to 1142' - 20' above the Little Dunkard Sand.
Wood plug 1142 - 113¢°

Cement .. 1139' © 1129' sealing hole

SET A PERMANENT BRIDGE AT 815' - 30' below the Pittsburgh Coal (ANCHOR 2" VENT PIPE
IF REQUIRED BY THE COAL OPERATOR FROM 10' BELOW BRIDGE AT 815'(10' perforated)

to surface) Lo
! Cement (neat cement) 815! - 758' - 20' above Pittsburgh Coal “s
g R Red clay 758! - 700! - 30' below Mapletown Coal
Lease or Property Owner. Cement 700" - 645 - 20' above the Mapletown Coal
: Red clay 645' - 455' - 30' below Waynesburg Coal
Gentlemen : Cement 455 - 400' - 20' above Waynesburg Coal

Pull 10" casing and f£ill with red + i - E i
This “wenk—erder’’ is submx%teed for your approval ag& %chu%resl}gz :ilcdeunlessr gg&ﬁe}f oiﬂ%'u% s]i Regulations

approval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the ( W
above deseribed manner on the date stated im the notiee of intention to plug and abandon the said well

on opposite side of this sheet. g /9/1:‘7

Very truly yours, W ' ”9«*'7'

‘Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or
property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plug-
ging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this.... 185 day

of Septemb?ggg 6

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division
09/29/2023

By:

NOTE: This “work order” must be filed in duplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines and the
other to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well.

CCPY TO INSPECTOR COURTNEY.
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FORM G-9

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

To TeHE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

ps

 ,-..:....TIQ.-’!-.QI.I...§.&.§9.1.i.i;l.§..ﬁ.-Qil...QQ.Ip.Qm.tim

Union Trust C(-_)]:n-pgnvl Tmstee > = NAWE CEWalt GrewRaR S e
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER 209 Riley Lew Bldg. o
Wheeling, West Virginia . - -
Pi‘b‘tsburgh, Pennsylvania COMPLETE ADDRESS
ADDRESS
September 1, : 19.36....
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER - : ©  WELL TO BE ABANDONED {
Church ....Distriet
.ADDRESS
v VWetzel ....County

LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

_Well No...2.=.776

- ADDRESS

Sarah A. Seritehfield Farm

Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence the

work of plugging and abandoning said well on the...5th __day of September.. .. ... 21936,

(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in

due course should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging
and filling of said weil. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the
undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner
required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this
notice, in ‘‘Work Order.”’

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

Very truly yours,

Union Gesoline fd 0il Corp.
By et ;

Bys J. B, Wallace

‘Well Operator.

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent en-

gineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the nume and acreagng’ y d?
names of the owners of adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determi /m 3

and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall be submitted
with this notice.

(Over)
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FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE

WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES,

Real Fgtate Improvement Co, of The Preston 0il Company
Baltimore, Mary lend 800 Union Prust Building

Subidiary-of-Beltimore—ani—Ohie  —Pittsburgh 3o -—Pe;—315330——
Railroad Compény .

Beltimore_ ‘?Pﬁ:ﬁ?&ii}:‘?ﬁ, GEIIeT.. = : WELL AND LO/:ATION 39, 2%
Baltimore 1, Maryland Church District
ADDRESS
Attention.-G, B, Woegsner, Wetzel County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Real Egtate Agent Well. No.__ 776
ADDRESS
S. Seritchfield Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING....3Lyan Shuman, ‘Wileyville, W, Va,

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
: K ss
County of Wetzel ;
_____ Taylor Parry and____Carl Barnev

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by The Preston 0il Company
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 247 day of ___February , 1964 | and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CABING
FORMATION SIZE & KIND 3 csG c86
PULLED LEFT IN
—4—bh3 Filled with Red Clay Cement Plug
~Thirby=Footb - 1 " LR above
_.-Big Injun v " " v Each Sand
Salt and He left the 6 5/8" casing| Cement Bridgp 6 5/81 6 5/8"
Gas Sand through these sands top of Casiﬁﬁl,360 713'=10"

We filled wi red clay from bridge on ffop of 6 5/8"

casing to bofftom of 81" Casing.

We set the vdnt pipe on top of the 8%" dasing. 8" 8z"

We put a cemgnt bridge around the vent gipe on 640" 5731-9%

top of the 87" casing.

The Merker igl6 5/8" |easing with
the vent pipe| througl the center,

COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT

wanny Pittsburgh We left the 83" casing The Annulug between the vent pipe
waney Mapletown through these coal geams, [[@2nd casing is filled with cetent,
wawey Waynesburg || Cement _|[The mATKST Is 30" ahove surite

(NAME) "

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 2687°=_day of

March ___ 19 _64 jv f:)
And further deponents saith not. \ /ﬁ'\;/ 4‘4/' M &
Sworn to and subscribed before me this____ 7 g 'fé
/ / 99/2972023
My commission expires:. __ _ : 5 Notary Public.
My Commission Expires July 7, 1970

— Permit Nom_:lgf.‘j?

of ground and 20+ betow;—with a

4L Sa nlsck of camant awound it,
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PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RU.LES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:
Total depth 3105!

Red Clay 3105 -~ 2963' this is 20' above 4th sand,

Stones 2963 .- 2960 ..

Cement 2960' « 2950' this will seal the 4th sand,

Red Clay 2950':~-2789! thig is 20' above Thirty-Foot sand,

Stones 2789Y < 27g8Y = 3 =

Cement 2786 - 2776% This will seal the Thirty-Foot sand,

Test for gas. S et rad® fors ooty

SET A PERUANENT BRIDGE AT 2353' in solid formetion (lime formation
1 sack of cement on t6Y 6Fbridge ' -
Red Clay 2353% - 1995' this is 20" above Big Injun Send,
Stones 19985' « 1992! = '

Cement 1992' - 1982' this'will seal the Big Injun Sand,
Lift the 6 5/8" casing to 1500

Red Caly 1982' - 1520' This is 20' above the Salt Sands.
Stones 1520 - 1517!

Cement 15172 1507' this will seal the Salt Sands,

Pull Balance of 6 5/8" casing.

Red Clay 1507! 1388' this is 20! above the Gas Sand,

Stones 13881 - « 138 P

Cement 1385' - 1375' this will seal the Gas Sand,

SET A PERMANENT BRIDGE AT 12324' - 10' below the 8 1/4" casing.
1 s@ck of cement on top of bridge, :

Pull 8 1/4" Casing, :d

Red Clay 1224' - 1142' this 1s-20':'above the Little Dunkard Sand.,
Stones 1142 -~ 1139¢

Cement 1139' - 1129' this will seal the Little Dunkard Sand,

SET A PERMANENT BRIDGE AT 815' - 30' below the Pittsburg Coal (ANGCHOR
2" VENT PIPE IF REQUIRED BY THE COAIL OPERATOR FROM 10* BELOW BRIDGE AT
815' (10' perforated) TO SURFACE)

A

1 ot

Cement 815" - 758' this is 20' above Pittsburgh Coal
Red Clay 758! « 700! this is 30' below Mapletown Coal
Cement 700" ~ 645' this is 20' above Mapletown Coal
Red Clay 645' - 455' this is 30' below Waynesburg Coal
Cement 455' - 400! this is 20' above Waynesburg Coal

Red Clay 400' To Surface
Erect marker according to OIL AND GAS IAWS EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1963,

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

; This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
dlsagprov,al or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,
THE PRESTON OIL COMPANY

ﬁ A _W]adez, Div, Supt,
) Well Operator

No objections have _been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or proper.ty owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby awfﬁg}ébii\?)

17th  gqy of  FEBRUARY __ 1964

: DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and,Gas Division
| ]

B L]
By: . m
NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, oné copy for the files O%A)epartment of Mines; one

to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operatdr as his authority. p: ging said well; and one for
the well inspector. 5 Y !
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, s
Charleston, W. Va.

Real Estate Improvement Company of The Pré ston Oii Company

Coa] Operat - :
Baltimore, Margrqiarfcifa . : gﬂ Egame of 3& Operator,
Subsidiary of Baltimore and Ohio ' /

_Railroad Company 3
Address Complete Address

Baltimore and Charles Streets i /
. Baltimore 1, Maryland : 11064

Coal Qwner '
Attention: G. B. Woessner, Real Estate 4 Date .
? Agent WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Ohurch' - . District
Address §
1 i f
% _Wetzel S Cotifity

Lease ,or Property Owner

Well No._ = 776

! - !
e Semesmede=, Scritehfield Farm
1 t -

Inspector to be notifiedﬁmgﬁﬂm_lm,Telephone Number_TUxedo 9-5674
0il and Gas Wells

Wileyville, W,:Ve, £

Gentlemen :— '

' !
‘The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described YWell and will commence

t

T

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified' (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines). . -
] : ? t
This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,
JTHE PRESTON OIL COMPANY

A 72#zam,  Div. Supbe
Well Operator

\ iy well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered enginewy ilediith THREE COPIES OF- APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND
Mgﬁ‘?'a PIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0OG-10). The map must
show the district and COv i which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract.
09/29/2023

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

i

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

BLANKET BONO St

Permif Number
gl 720 o1 ‘
M”/” wed /‘”‘f’?f') Aiiry)

e eV (@C( @o '
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§ !u /B STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT
‘Permit No\“?x \ 10\ V Well No 77é

COMPANT;(\\%\T)\[G-CZTB\(\ bo\\ (?_B ADDRESS
Qe

FARM =222 & D avi\ STRICT i\\ S ™\ COUNTY A e N Z_®_ \

Filling Material Used e \\ Cevnve Y_—\‘i‘ \&\\A =\ohe

Liner Location Amount Packer

Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

(3\;\00\\3% S\\\ \i\\,m‘iq‘?‘e»1 J1685-2%?S y y
/28065 7/3- (0"

BN 2" oewY §Y 4o~ oy wh ' |e4e [T 5737
Qasing L éngl/ el U pew
os\ow FThi Mwed S¥iawhing Sa” Akiy ©4
2 0enT FxTanmATuy ag! dboune Qas.’mg,
ol 0%, Chanvaow B 1 onﬁw bive | o = ' A%/'l@?—?a?&@

A

S
il N o
Cewen \ MAXa U 'V\A, Q&S?hth /rS APR 1564 f\;,
RECEJIVED @
[ <’
&y
\

WEST Y ‘E)‘ i
\03 Dept. ow Mines

Drillers’ Names_\ ) H\\b(’ @\“V"ll i Qéﬂr\ @E\’h ?—‘l-( \\'@9[992

Remarks: E\V\ Q\ \V\ 3? KQ\\ S\

A\ b4

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
WQ\»\'

\-.-_/ DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/29/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Spudder O
Cable Tools []
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
Storage O
Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer__________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District County. 8Y4
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilli leted Total depth______ —
rilling complete otal dep g Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom- =~

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock prescure lIbs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. _feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

. Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

DATE

@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
“ CHARCESTON W, VA

"T0I29/2023"



- B STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
A
g \;’ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Spudder O
Cable Tools []
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Storage O
Permit No. _DOD=1016 Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEVFSI'_LN PACKERS
Company_ P€nn Wayne Gas Company faical G
5 Size
Address__Pennsboro,West Virginia
16 Kind of Packer.
Farm____ W .B.Swiger
13
Well No.__One 10 Sizeiofee e o0
District__McClellan County Doddridge 84
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed Total depth_______ . & Bert, tan
Date shot. Depth of shot_ 2 Perf, bottom
i d Perf. R
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Linges Hae / BHL, ‘i
AQ?F\?TC%\&)O\ttom___._
: . AN S A2
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch "C o 74
e A
iz APR 196, pre
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED QJSIZE '~ “No. F"I‘:i) Date
AME OF SERVICE COMP. sy RECEIVED
Rock pressure lbs hrs. H OF BERY = West Virginia Oy
«>_Dept. of Mines
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED A (?_FEE{ ) INCHES
e WS
2l
Presh water feet feet FEET, INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

Final Inspection, For bond release,

April 21,1964

DATE

o=
€5 warens i a0 umncamamnG co
= e

William J.

Elosser

09/2512023°
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/29/2023
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2. b

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Nn\‘\( t-—\\ = \ & 0~ \7 Well No 77 é

(JOMPANY'QY‘ AR B\\ Cx . ADDRESS

FARMEAA&Q_V:SM RICT D LI ML \

Filling Material Useer\ 5{\«\; Q =YN \.-v\—\ [SAW & >\ wn €

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES ’ CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

i

@Q(‘ Gf\é%ﬁg PR
Q\Au 23 D\io' /75"'7'

CS;L‘(\\’“’I\\ \9%41- /G977

'\/\mékqx\\m Yeynwovs b %” Ccﬁ";\\'\?
; 5

Drillers’ Namz;\_‘ \J&"\—- \@3&/“\,’-\/ Q \ ‘7\%.&\)\;

Remarks: e

“
i e &1 _— G 2 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE —
%; )“LA.(\,:M 5 N

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/29/2023



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind.of Paclker...
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District County 8Y4
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth________
= " B 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom

Initial open flow.

Open flow after tubing

Volume

/10ths Water in_____Inch

/10ths Mere. in Inch

Cu. F't.

Rock prescure

1bs hrs.

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom

CASING CEMENTED

SIZE No. FT.______ Date

NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Presh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET_______ INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:

DATE DISTRIC ELL INSPECTOR



e-7

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No\\ﬁ \kb" \Q Well No 77& .

coMPANY D €=\ aw B+v) © 9 ADDRESS

rarM@cal SHayTian wrve\ N prstrierSawn ¥ e\ counrr ud R AN Z2 1

Filling Material usedQ\a &5\ Cs e A WMA HSlont

Liner : Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

QQ\(O\SQ()Q \als — (240 |6%
Slewas Vo lko- VASE

Covm v 1255 — 345

i ’ N LGy

Cl\ay \a48 - [leo P THEH: 1N
/o) » A\
a\i’ “ ::_;u {:: X
o N A =
./'{G L
oV Bv'=h SR DY 4
\:; ?\ /.:i\‘l‘{ ":“\4 Cri/

2 e MY &

Drillers’ Nms;(i\\ O Q,\y\, @ D IMMAA wa‘ (\?-) AIOMINBAIN

i

\J

Remarks:

- l /‘2 / q‘ I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

%}w\&u\

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/29/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Ccempany
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer
Farm
13
Well Ne 10 Size of
District, County. 8%
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed Total depth______
g P 0 p 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure 1bs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE




-~

LWoN )

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No._ WET—120P Well No.__7786
COMPANY_Preston Qil Co ADDRESS
FARM_S. Scritchfield pisTricT__ _Church countTy_ Wetzel

Clay, cement & stone

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

to B40' this ils 25' above Mupletown Coal, 540" gin 57319n

Run 2" vent

57319 of 81" lcasing @xtending 428' below [Pittsburgh copl.

Vent set on

cllay and 3 balgs cement sealing vent.

5! stone, 5'

Tavlor Perry and Carl Barney

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

3-18-64

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

i %/KAM

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/29/2023




e STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Spudder O
Cable Tools []
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Storage O
PermitNo. Oil(:'n"“ﬁas Well
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Cempany.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District, County 8%4
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed____ Total depth_______ 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2. Perf. bottom
o i d orf,
Initialopenflow——_____ /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Use Perf. top
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
S NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Presh water feet___ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

0672872023
.



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

o
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No._ . T =120P Well No.__716
COMPANY Preston 011 Cos ADDRESS
FARM__S. Scritchfield DISTRICT Church COUNTY Wetzel
Filling Material Used Clay, cement & stone
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST
o0' of 7" cemented in for -ermanent marker., 640! gLn 57219n
2" vent pipe |at 640' set on 81" casing., Red clay to seal 2 vent
f£0llowed by stone, clay |and 4 bags cement.
*\,“Qf 3
S
N WA 0
(LQ '—PYT‘:‘\/ED (5\%

Drillers’ Names

Taylor Perry, Carl Barney & Porter [Lyons

Remarks:

wg\ww\{\o/w
09/29/2023

‘@//w\
_

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

e

3-24-64

DATE




i STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Spudder |
Cable Tools []
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Storage fic]
i Gas Well
Permit No. O'EK‘:LD)as €
USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
CA$:J%?N‘:;ND DRILEING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer_____
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County 84
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16.
+illi 1 1 | T
Drilling completed Total dept 8 Pert. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2_ Perf. bottom______

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____ Inch

Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs.
Fresh water feet. feet
Salt water feet_ feet

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Perf. bottom

CASING CEMENTED

SIZE No. FT Date

NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
CHARLESTON. w. VA

T 08912912023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No WET-120P Well No 1176
COMPANY The Preston 0il Co, ADDRESS
FARM S, Scritehfield DISTRICT Church COUNTY Wetzel
Filling Material Used Clay, cement & stone
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Well completed and marker eregted. 6-5/8" casing cemented in rlequired depth balow

ground level and|extending 36" above ground level with 2" vent fextending| 8' abgve

ground level with return elbo on top, No data on Marker will [take care|of this

soon,

b & - ”/\
ol “%

[t 5 r;)t\
v Y D
— “ 7 :\\l€\ﬁ
X~ \‘\(%‘
Drillers’ Names.___Taylor Perry and Carl Bamney \a Q\N@"‘ ﬁ“h )
(:ﬁ 039\ %

AL
Remarks: -., b’(gg VZ RU’

L-3-6l.

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

% )«—\«\( h»%\\u\s\;\

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/29/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Rotary

O

Spudder O
Cable Tools []

Storage il
Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN- LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer
Farm
13
Well No 10 Sizesof oo n.
District, County. 84
65% Depth set.
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilli leted Total depth________
rilling complete otal dep " Pert: 16p
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom _._. ..

Initial open flow.

Open flow after tubing

Volume

/10ths Water in___Inch

Rock prescure

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom

0il

Fresh water

Salt water

/10ths Mere. in Inch
Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
lbs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
= preegicinbions

09729120723



March 11, 1941

Union Gasoline & Oil Corperation
206 Riley Law Building
Wheeling, West Virginie

Attention: J« Be Vallace, Superintendent

Gentlemen:

On September lst, 1936, we issued to you an
approved VWork Order for the plugging of Well Nos 2-776
on the Sarah A. Scritchfield Farm, Church District, Wetzel
Countys To date the affidavit of plugging has not been
filed. v

Enclosed ere blenk forms 0G-8 and would sppreciate
your sending this information by return mail.

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/am
enc=3

09/29/2023




UNION GASOLINE & OlL. CORPORATION

209 RILEY LAW BUILDING

WHEELING. WEST VIRGINIA

March 12, 1941

Department of Mines
Charleston, West Virginia

Attention: Mary E, Griffith

Dear Madam:

Please be advised that well 2-776
on the Sarah A. Scritchfield farm,
Church District, Wetzel County, West
Virginia, for which work order for
plugging was approved September ;
1936, has not been plugged and at this
time we have no intention of completing
the plugging of this well.

We regret our oversight in not
reporting this condition at that time
and trust this oversight has not been
too great an inconvenience to the
Department.

Yours truly,

UNION GASOLINE & OIL CORPORATION

PCT:MH

09/29/2023



E‘é’

ol

Harch 13, 1941

Union Casoline & 01l Corporation
209 Riley Lew Duilding
Theeling, Vest Virginia

Attentions lNre Ps Ce Tobrig

Gentlemens

Thank you for your letter of larch 12th advising
us that Well Nos 2776 on the Sarah A. Seritchfiecld Farm,
Church District, Wetzel County, will not be plugged at
this time.

In order to keep our records straight, your permit
to plug the well is cancelled so that it will not be shown
as sn abandoned well, Whenever you are ready to do the
plugging, please advise and permit will be reinstated.

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

09/29/2023



THE PRESTON OIL COMPANY

800 UNION TRUST BLDG. PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA

MAILING ADDRESS
POST OFFICE BOX 1196
PITTSBURGH 30, PENNSYLVANIA

February 11, 1964

Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

In Re: Lease No. 2728 - Well No. 776
53 Acres - Church District
Wetzel County, West Virginia
Gentlemen:

We are enclosing 'Notice of Intention to Plug and Abandon Well', in
triplicate, and 'Well Location Sketch', in duplicate, for the above mentioned
well on the S. Scritchfield tract, the location being shown on the tracing
marked Y-25-860. Also enclosed is 'Well Record', in duplicate, for the
drilling of subject well.

Very truly yours,

THE PRESTON OIL COMPANY

S22 e R P

Walter A. Perrin
Manager
Land, Leasing and Right of Way
Jlr

Enclosures

,{5\5‘\5 5X ,819 }

FEB 1964

09/29/2023



09/29/2023




February 21, 1964

Mr. Walter A. Perrin, Land Agent

The Mamufactureres Light and Heat Company
800 Union Trust Building

Pittsburgh 19, Pemnsylvania

RE: Plugging Permit WET-120-P

Dear Mr. Perrin:

- The enclosed reguest for permit to abandon Well
No. 776 on the Scritchfield Tract was sent to us with your
address and returned to you on February 17.

As you will note, it was returned to us by the

Postal Authorities. If this does not belong to you, will
you please return it to us?

Very truly yours,

Marie E. Griffith
Executive Secretary

MEG/3b
ce: Mr. Bryan Shuman, Inspector

09/29/2023



THE PRESTON OIL COMPAINY

800 UNION TRUST BLDG. PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA

MAILING ADDRESS
POST OFFICE BOX 1196

PITTSBURGH 30, PENNSYLVANIA
April 10, 1964

Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia
- Attention: W. F. Eigenbrod, Director
In Re: Lease No. 2728 - Well No. TT6
53 Acres - Church District
Wetzel County, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

We are enclosing 'Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well', as
above numbered on the S. Scritchfield Farm -- your Permit No. WET-120-P.,

Very truly yours,

THE PRESTON OIL COMPANY

P T s e

Walter A. Perrin
Manager
Land, Leasing and Right of Way
Jir

Enclosure

09/29/2023



09/29/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

May 4, 1964

Mr. George Wilson, Jr.

Bond Custodian

Office of the State Treasurer
State Capitol Building

In Re: Requisition and/or Transmittal
Account Number 8091-16-083-13
Drilling Permit -

Dear Mr. Wilson:

The ©il and Gas Division of the Department of Mines
requests the release of the sum of One Thousand Dollars ($1,000),
in lieu of Bond, being held in trust for:

Penn Wayne Gas Company

BY; Mr. C. C. Cottrill

901 East Myles Avenue

Pennsboro, West Virginia,
said Penn Wayne Gas Company having complied with all Laws, Rules
and Regulations as provided in Section 2, Article 4, Chapter 22
of the Code of West Virginia.

Yours very truly,

GURMER WAMOCK

sm

09/29/2023
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May &, 1964

Mr. R. A. Mason

Division Superintendent
The Preston 0il Company
80C Union Trust Building
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Dear Mr. Mason:

The final insgection report for your Well No. 776
on the Sarah Scritchfield Farm, Church District, Wetzel
County, has been received in our office. Plugging was done
under Permit WEY-120-P.

As our Inspector, Mr. Bryan Shuman, reports that
everything is in good order, we are releasing this well under
the Blanket Bond by which it is covered.

Yours very truly,

GURMER WAMOCK

09/29/2023
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NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, AcTs 1829)
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To TrE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

_Union Trust Company, Trustee \rfy Union Gasoline & 0il Corporation...

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER : NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

Well No. ... 2= T16

ADDRESS

Serah A, Soritehfield  Farm O /. -

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

___________ October 22nd, 1908 1 .4eby... Serah A. Soritohfield, widow ..., to

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial Distriet
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Act, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten® days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

Book..,..l.QY. ............ , page...... 8

‘named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address...“%5 day.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-
ton, West Virginia. i

Very truly yours,

UNION GASOLINE & OIL CORPORATION

( 3 WELL OP OR
3 Supt.
L
Address } @99 Riley. Law Building
= :
‘Well Operator
Wheeling 09/29/2023
CITY OR TOWN
West Virginiae
STATE
#Section 3 . . . . . If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shail forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

o)
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UNION GASOLINE AND OIL CORPORATION

209 RILEY LAw BUILDING
WHEELING, WEST VIRGINIA

May 23, 1936

Department of Mines
011l and Gas Section
Charleston, West Yirginia

Dear Sirs:

A notice of proposed location for our
0il well No, 776 on the Sarah A. Scritechfield
Farm, Church Distriect, Wetzel County, Vest
Virginia, together with the tracing and
blue print of the location.

We have today mailed a copy of this notice
of proposed location~of this well also a blue
print of this location to the union ‘irust
Company, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, as owner of
the coal.

We will appreciate a permit to drill this
well at your earliest comvenience. :

Yours truly,

UNION GASOLINE & OIL CORPORATION

Superintendent
PT:EA




June 4, 1936

Uuion‘ouo}uno & 011 Corporation
209 Mley Law Bldg.,
Wheeling, We Vae
Permit Wet=120 to drill Well No, 2-776

Please see that the drillers keep a

sorrect and complete log of the well, giving depths
at which water, and gas or oil are found end make

a report to this department as soon as the well is
completed.

Very truly yours,

0il and Gas Division.
73

enol
copy to Inspector Courtney.

09/29/2023
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UNION GASOLINE AND OIL CORPORATION

209 RILEY Law BUILDING
WHEELING, WEST VIRGINIA

?

October 23, 1936 (/\A .

-1
C}U&}f“x\

Derartment of Kines :
01l and Gas Section
Charleston, West Virginia
Gentlemen: _

Attached please find a log of our well
No. 2-776 recently completed on the Sarah A,
Seritchfield farm, Church Distriet, Wetzel

County, West Virginia, drilled under permit

Wet-120,
Yours truly,
UNION GASCLINE & OIL CORPORATION
Superintendent
PCT:EA

09/29/2023






